

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22805/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in RSA No.  
1445/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CCS HARYANA AGR.UNIVERSITY HISAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 09/09/2010 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Vatsya, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Panashar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this interlocutory application along with the  
Special Leave Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master