

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22805/2010

CCS HARYANA AGR.UNIVERSITY HISAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21092 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21501 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21595 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Ms.Anupama Kaul,Adv.
Mr.Prabhjit Jauhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases M/s S.S.Jauhar has filed vakalatnama. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.1-4 in SLP(C) No.22805/10. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that the counter affidavit filed in the above matter may be treated as the counter affidavit in all other cases.

Contd....2

This has been recorded in the earlier order dated 25.10.10. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar